OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

Fifth Revised Page 1 Cancels Fourth Revised Page 1

EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

E22. (DELETED)

CONTENTS

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. NORTH CAROLINA ISSUED: November 29, 2005 BY: President - North Carolina Charlotte, North Carolina

(D)

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

Second Revised Page 19 Cancels First Revised Page 19

EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

E22. (DELETED)

CANCELLATION PAGE

The following pages are cancelled. All material has been deleted from the specified page by the revision listed here.

Page	Revision
1	5
2	6
2.0.1	1
2.0.2	1
2.1	1
3	2
4	6
4.0.1	1
4.0.2	1
4.0.3	1
4.1	2
4.2	1
5	5
6	4
7	4
8	5
9	5 2 3 3
10	3
11	3
12	1
13	2
13.1	1
13.2	1
13.3	1
14	1
15	2
16	1
17	1

2

18

All BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariffs are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.

(D)